7/2/18

Minutes - Greer Co. Board of Commissioners held on 7/2/18 at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice posted on north entrance door of Courthouse building & Greer Co. Commissioner's office on 6/28/18

Present: Steven Fite, Chairman, Terry Nickell, County Clerk, Leanne Coffman and Jessica Wetsel, Commissioners' Secretary. Commissioner Brent York was absent.

Steven Fite called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.

Terry Nickell made a motion to approve the minutes from the June 29, 2108 regular meeting. Steven Fite seconded the motion. Fite-aye; Nickell-aye. All were in favor, motion carried.

Terry Nickell made a motion to approve the publication minutes for June 2018. Steven Fite seconded the motion. Fite-aye; Nickell-aye. All were in favor, motion carried.

There were no P.O.s to approve for payment or reimbursement of claims

There were no blanket purchase orders to approve.

Terry Nickell made the motion to approve the County Officers and Agents monthly reports for the following: County Clerk-June 2018; Assessor-June 2018; Health Dept.-June 2018; and Court Clerk-May 2018. Steven Fite seconded the motion. Fite-aye; Nickell-aye. All were in favor, motion carried.

Terry Nickell made the motion to approve the Allocation of the Alcoholic Beverage Tax for June 2018. Steven Fite seconded the motion. Fite-aye; Nickell-Aye. All were in favor, motion carried.

There were no appropriations to approve.

Terry Nickell made the motion to approve the Western Plains Youth and Family Services Contract for the Beckham County Regional Juvenile Detention Center. Steve Fite seconded the motion. Fite-aye; Nickell-Aye. All were in favor, motion carried.

Item #11-Greer County Treasurer's Financial Statement and Estimate of Needs for the Resale Budget for FY 2018-2019 was approved on June 29, 2018 so no further action was needed.

No discussion concerning roads & bridges.

No new business to be discussed.

Terry Nickell made motion to recess. Steven Fite seconded. Fite-aye; Nickell-Aye. All were in favor, motion carried and meeting recessed at 9:31 a.m.

Approved: 7/9/18

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS GREER COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

** S E A L **

/s/STEVEN FITE, CHAIRMAN

Absent from 7/2/18 meeting BRENT YORK, MEMBER

ATTEST:

/s/TERRY NICKELL, MEMBER

/s/LEANNE COFFMAN, COUNTY CLERK